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Headteacher’s Roundup 
 
Welcome back!  I hope everyone has had a refreshing autumn break.  I have been 
impressed by the way in which our students have settled down very quickly to hard 
work. The Senior Team and I have visited many lessons this week and have been 
impressed by the diligence and commitment to learning we have seen. Really well 
done to all our students. 
 
The week began joyfully with the wonderful performance that our dancers gave at 
the showcase ‘Gotta Dance’ on Monday evening. Hopefully you will have seen some 
of the dancing in the videos posted on our social media. Thank you to all the students 
and staff involved.  
 
In assemblies this week, we have remembered, and celebrated, all those who battled 
so valiantly for all that we hold dear today.  Our Year 10 peer mentors have been 
raising money every day this week through our annual poppy appeal.    
 
Year 11 have done really well this week in the first stage of their mocks. I have seen 
and heard about the positive behaviour and fantastic attitude by all involved. Thank 
you for supporting them during this time.   
 
We are looking forward to raising money for Children in Need next week. Please do 
encourage your child to take part in the activities planned.  
 
Hope you have a lovely weekend.  
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WORD OF THE 
WEEK 

MORALITY 

Verb: The belief that 
some behaviour is right 
and acceptable and that 

other behaviour is 
wrong. 

Morality may consist 
solely in the courage of 

Light Hall School 

THE WORD 
The best from everyone, all of the time        10th November 23 
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Diary Reminders 
 

 
 

 

All Years:
Friday 1st December - INSET Day
Thursday 7th December - Prize Giving Evening
Thursday 14th December - School Closes at 2pm - Year 11 Parents' Evening
Thursday 21st December - Christmas Concert
Friday 22nd December - Term Ends

Year 7:
Monday 13th November - Y7 Football v Stratford Upon Avon - 3pm - 6pm
Thursday 16th November - Y7 Football v Arden (A) 
Wednesday 22nd November - Animal Man - P5
Monday 11th December - Friday 15th December - Year 7 Assessment Week
Tuesday 19th December - Year 7 PSHEC Day

Year 8

Year 9
Wednesday 13th December - Year 9 PSHEC Day

Year 10
Tuesday 14th November - Year 10 H Band Geography visit to Brindley Place
Thursday 16th November - Year 10 L Band Geography visit to Brindley Place
Wednesday 22nd November - Animal Man - P1 - P4 during Science Lessons
Wednesday 20th December - Pear 10 PSHEC Day

Year 11
Monday 13th November - Friday 17th November - Year 11 Mock Exams
Wednesday 22nd November - Animal Man - P1 - P4 - during Science Lessons
Thursday 23rd November - Year 11 PSHEC Day
Thursday 30th November - Sixth Form Open Evening 6pm - 8pm
Friday 8th December - Year 11 reports to parents
Thursday 14th December - Year 11 Parents' Evening
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Sixth Form Centre Update 
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Year 11 Mock Exam Timetable 
 
Week 2 (wk2)  

 
Date  Session 1 09:00  Session 2 11:25  
Mon 13th Nov  Catch up P1-P5 (no other assessments) and Art immersion day (students will be 

informed)  
Tue 14th Nov  English Language Paper 2 (1 hr 45)  History (105mins) /Geography (90mins) 

Paper 2  
Wed 15th Nov  Maths Paper 2 (1 hour 30 mins)  L&M Paper 2 (60mins)  

Thurs 16th 
Nov  

Science - Physics (75/105mins)  Option B   

Fri 17th Nov  Option C   Catch up P3, P4 and P5  
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PE Extra-Curricular Activities 
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